

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5065-5066/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in WP No. 25/2008
& RP No. 66/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

DIGANTA KR.DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI SWAGMONI BORAİK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and ex-parte stay).

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 5186 of 2009

(With application for anticipatory bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5187 of 2009

(With application for anticipatory bail and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5188 of 2009

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment and office report).

Date: 07/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5065-5066 of 2009 &

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5188 of 2009

Issue notice.

.....cont

-2-

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5186 of 2009 &

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5187 of 2009

Issue notice returnable within 4 weeks. There shall be
interim protection to the petitioners till then.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.P.A.

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master