

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5065-5066/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2009 in WP No. 25/2008 & RP No. 66/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

DIGANTA KR.DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SMTI SWAGMONI BORAIK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 5186 of 2009

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5187 of 2009

(With appln. for anticipatory bail and office report)

SLP(Crl) NO. 5188 of 2009

(With appln. for ex-parte stay and exem.from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 19/10/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Mehta,Adv.
 Mr. Parthiv Goswami, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Avijit Roy,Adv.
 M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Put up after four weeks.

Interim order to continue.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master